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REVISED ANNUAL PROCURMENT PLAN (2022-23) & PROCURMENT IMPLEMENTATION REPORY ‘
Ministry/Division: Ministry Of Education ) ‘
Agency : University Grants Commission & Noakhali Science & Technology University. |
Procuring Entity Name & Code : Project Director & Code:
Project Name : Expansion of Academic & Physical Facilities of Noakhali Science & Technology University (2nd Revised)
Description of Contract | Source Not Invite/ - Total
Package i : : Procurement . Estd. Cost | Time code | Used Y : Tender Tender Approval | Matification | Sigining of | Completion |
no procunsment Packegeas unk Jumnty Method & type Approving i intk. {Lac) | for process | in Advrtng apenin Evaluation | to A 1 of Award Contract | of Contract i
rk O Awarg « W adl
per DPP GOODS wp Authority | Funds P aood Tender Bl \ : ! days)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 A 15 16 1w | s
20-10-22 | 08-11-22 | 05-12-22 | 06-12-22 | 06-12-22 | 03-01-23 | 02-05-23
Sciencetific equipments/ 20-10-22 | 07-12-22 | 281122 | 281122 | 281122 | 261222 | 100523 B .
29 - PD B ]
cot Lab equipments i R e e B 201022 | 061122 | 131222 | 131222 | 13-1222 | 10-0123 | 20-0523 B
20-10-22 | 06-11-22 | 13-11-22 | 131222 | 131222 | 100123 | 30-04-23 ]
20-10-22 | 08-11-22 | 28-11-22 | 28-11-22 | 291222 | 271222 | 35.05-23 -
GD3 Furniture Nos 1536 DPM PD GoBl 270.00 16-01-23 28-02-23 | 02.03-23 | 02:03-23 | 11-03-23 | 31.05-23 *
GDS Stationery lot ot RFQ PD GoB 0.50 04-04-23 | 13-04-23 | 13-04-23 | 020521 | 02-05-23 [
| i et o )
Gp7 Med'c:u:::i::’g'ca' Pes 48 eGP PD GoB | 107.00 02-03-23 | 190323 | 20:03-23 | 300423 | 020523 | 0v0s23 | 250823
Total Value of Goods Procurement: 801.50
MNotes:

OTn= Open tender Method

NCT= National Competitive Tender <
ICT= Internationnal Competitive Tender (p
OPM = Direct Procurement Method, RFQL = Request for quoation \&\Q ;

i SR )
o EFESTa
AL G, QWWW%}
— A “Afbtern
- g CTAM T fqmrT @ ey fgfamte
. : Cila2t
(O arvafie e e s et

B T ey P —— RS e U USTTI TS |



Al - A
REVISED ANNUAL PROCURMENT PLAN (2022-23) & PROCURMENT IMPLEMENTATION REPORT
Ministry/Division: Ministry Of Education
Agency : University Grants Commission & Noakhali Science & Technology University.
Procuring Entity Name & Code : Project Director & Code:
Project Name : Expansion of Academic & Physical Facilities of Noakhali Science & Technology University (2nd Revised)

o " T -
Description of Contract | Source Invite, Total
Package 7 2 Procurement : Estd, Cast | Time code | Used f Tender Tender Approval | Motification | Sigining of | Complefion ! ‘_
A procurement Package as Unit | Quantity Method & type Approving of itk {La(:"‘l M— Advertise e it b W P Contratt it Timn fin
- - at (a] G ntrac art .o act
per DPP WORKS Authority | Funds ? poni Tender opening on s Qe Ll Hhantra iy )
BN 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 |15 16 17 "
Wy, [ciniructionat i0staried faundalion | 4o /s OTM (NCT) PD GOB 358.00 wjocpome | omrpois | wsopowe | oaspopors | aopowm | wopymE | 20i06078
staff Chuarters {upto-Sth floor)
Canstruction of 10 storied foundation N 1
W10 | o Academic Building with | sgm 1302 OTM {NCT) CCGP GOB 4A00.00 06-09-17 17-07-17 26-09-17 26-02-18 260218 210318 300627
I ¢ {upta- Oth fioor)
Central Water supply Complex -
{including treatment plant B over -
WOLL |loos water tank) B soitd waste /s Lfs e-GP PD GOB 40.00 ayfa7/a019 28/08/2019 18f00/201% 10-02-19 100019 13401119 ORI
management plant
Construction of 3 storied foundation i
WD | Masqus (around floor) sgm OTM (NCT) PD GOB 39.00 04-04-18 26/04/2018 05-03-18 13/05/2018 2018 06-07-17 0/116,£2073
| Floctrical fine instaliation with sub-
W13 [station  (1000KVA)  at  NSTU L/S L/s e-GP FD GOB 23.00 17/082022 09-07-22 27 /082022 02-10-22 11122 17/11/2002 AT5-27
{Extension sub-station bullding) T
Tatal Value of Works Procurement: 860.00

R 7 wo 13 TOD NS 97 e Rt dTeE Faefg AT A0 T P B T0E! wo13 ST a7 B befo vl |

Notes:
OTM= Open tender Method
NCT= National Competitive Tender

-
ICT= Internationnal Competitive Tender %/\—/\ /J‘I
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Ministry/Division: Ministry Of Education

REVISED ANNUAL PROCURMENT PLAN (2022-23) & PROCURMENT IMPLEMENTATION REPORT

Paee 28

it -
Agency : University Grants Commission & Noakhali Science & Technology University.
Procuring Entity Name & Code : Project Director & Code:
Project Name : Expansion of Academic & Physical Facilities of Noakhali Science & Technology University {2nd Revised)
D i S Invit Total
Package ek ghininAt N Procurement ContraF A [poue Estd. Cost | Time code v e,{' Tender Tender Approval | Notification {Sigining of | Completion | N l.
no procucermnt Fackage o Unie: | Qusntiy Method & type Approving | Of intk. (Lac) | for process ki opening | Evaluation | to Award of Award Contract | of Contract L
per DPP SERVICE Authority | Funds ' Tender days)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Preparation of Architectural Plan,
Design & Orawing, Estimate, GO0,
S10 for Construction of Teachers-
501 ufficers & statf Quarters Academic _ _ QCBES Vice-Chancetor | (508 39.00 25/07/2016 08-11-16 08-11-16 0916 10-10-16 17/10/2016 2623
building with lshoratory Central
Maosgue, internal road, electricaf line
installation with sub-station.
Total Value of Services Procurement: eeyr I R I
9.5 2054-59 SATHE FAAEGT T fqos T4 2@
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Noakhali Science & Technology Ulniversity

IATAE-0b38 |

Fax
E-mail

Phone :

0321-72782
: 0321-62788

+ dpdnstuiyahoo com
Website : www.nstu.edo.bd
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Name of University: Noakhali Science & Technology University.

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT AND REVENUE BUDGETS FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023

Agency/Depertment: Planning Development & works office.
Procuring Entiy Name: Vice Chancellor NSTU.
Project/Programme Name & Code: 2033-20 S4I%F A16r7 T IiCens drefofes o am Sg@m |

Package
No.

Description of
Procurement
Package works

Unit

Quan
ty

Procureme
nt Methord

& Type

Countract
of
Approving
authority

source
of
Fund

Estd.Cost
in Million
TK.

Time Code
for Process

Invite
Advertise
tender

Tender
Opening

Tender
Evaluation

Approval to
Award

Naotification
Award

Signing of
Contrac

Total
time to
Contract
signature

Time for
Complection
of contract

1

2

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Wl
3258104

Lot-1, womirmE
TS

Nos

DPM

vC

GOB

0.60lac

03-07-22

18-07-22

25-07-22

28-07-22

28-07-22

10-08-22

37days

15days

Lot-2, A/C cramTs

DPM
/RFQ

vC

GOB

1.90lac

20-07-22

22-07-22

10-08-22

14-08-22

17-08-22

01-09-22

40days

60days

w2
3258106

Lot-1, sifes s
RigERaak il
T T 6 THAS
oot eI
G T & Y
Co1%5 foder

OT™M

vC

GOB

15.00lac

01-07-22

20-07-22

25-07-22

28-07-22

01-08-22

14-09-22

45days

60days

Lot-2, s afed
wafiGar > € 3 @7
CHEINE FE

OT™M

vC

GOB

15.00lac

01-07-22

20-07-22

25-07-22

28-07-22

01-08-22

16-09-22

46days

90days

Lot-3, 9=

Tefonags/amm

vC

10.00lac

W3
3258107

Lot-1, afemne zies

OT™

VvC

GOB

30.00lac

01-09-22

14-09-22

21-07-22

22-09-22

25-09-22

29-09-22

28days

90days

Lot-2,
AELEECE
fa=r @ e
frsmt gz e Fiw

OT™

vC

GOB

7.00lac

01-07-22

15-07-22

21-07-22

24-07-22

25-07-22

28-07-22

28days

60days

Lot-3, #=mife
&, W et
PN 8 S
Tar 84 T
TS S5

OT™M

vC

GOB

13.00lac

01-08-22

14-08-22

21-08-22

24-08-22

28-08-22

30-08-22

29days

60days

Executive E
Planning Dev
Noakhali Scienca & Tech

Noakhali-3814
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Package Description of Unit | Quan | Procureme | Countract source | Estd.Cost | Time Code for | Invite Tender Tender Approval to | Notification | Signing of Total Time for
No. Procurement ty nt Methord | of of in Million | Process Advertise | Opening Evaluation Award Award Contrac time to Complection

Package works & Type Approving | Fund TK. tender Contract | of contract

authority signature

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
W3 Lot4, ffeg fasmt | 01 01 OTM vC GOB | 5.001ac 01-08-22 | 14-08-22 21-08-22 24-08-22 28-08-22 30-08-22 29days | 20days
3258107 | Prme e mm @

I TG
W4 Lot-1, 01 01 OTM vC GOB | 5.00lac 01-10-22 | 14-10-22 21-10-22 22-10-22 25-10-22 29-10-22 28days | 30days
3258110 | &% o |
W35 Lot-1 RFQ vC GOB | 3.00lac 01-09-22 | 14-09-22 21-07-22 22-09-22 25-09-22 29-09-22 28days | 30days
3258132 | =tymr =ge foadief
Wé Lot-1, 01 01 OTM vC GOB | 4.00lac 01-08-22 | 14-08-22 21-08-22 24-08-22 28-08-22 30-08-22 29days | 20days
3258115 | W

(FTEE=) '@ =t

FHEEE

FIE |

Lot-2 01 01 DPM VC GOB | 3.00lac 01-08-22 | 03-08-22 03-08-22 06-08-22 06-08-22 09-09-22 40days | 60days

MIS =iifeg =g

Tl AP "o

9 PG

Lot-3 01 01 RFQ vC GOB | 1.60lac 01-07-22 | 5-07-22 05-07-22 18-07-22 21-7-22 21-07-22 28days | 30days
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Noakhali Science & Technology University

ERIRIS-0bd8 |

Fax
E-mail

Phone : 0321-72782
. 0321-62788
¢ dpdnstufiyahoo.com

Website : www.nstu.edu.bd
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ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT AND REVENUE BUDGETS FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023

Name of University: Noakhali Science & Technology University.
Agency/Depertment: Planning Development & works office.

Procuring Entiy Name: Vice Chancellor NSTU.
Project/Programme Name & Code: 2033-3 WRer® T161% 31 a5 Wrefefes ud wmw St i @3 ARSEAr 2aaae 0 @ I 71 S0 9349 (319 W19, W0 Tz, A% @7 @

/R

TGS e |
Package Description of Unit | Quan | Procureme Countract source | Estd.Cost | Time Code for | Invite Tender Tender Approval to | Notification | Signing of Total Time for
No. Procurement ty nt Methord | of of in Million | Process Advertise | Opening Evaluation Award Award Contrac time to Complection
Package works & Type Approving | Fund TK. tender Contract | of contract
authority signature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
W1 Lot-1, 7@ dg e | - - OTM vC GOB | 25.00lac 01-07-22 | 15-07-22 21-07-22 24-07-22 25-07-22 28-07-22 28days | 30 days
3258108 | ¥ S T
Lot-2, 7ares - - RFQ vC GOB | 1.60lac 30-06-22 | 05-07-22 05-07-22 18-07-22 21-09-22 21-09-22 28days | 60days
AR T8 TS
w0 g SIS [
Lot-3, asitefie OT™M VC GOB | 15.19lac 23-05-23 | 10-06-23 13-06-23 13-06-23 13-06-23 315-06-23 | 24days 15days
T2 8 A
WA AL oIS
o
;g:‘fé;:mf? - - OT™M vC GOB | 15.00lac 03-07-22 | 18-07-22 25-07-22 28-07-22 28-07-22 10-08-22 37days 15days
Lot-7, tars = z fefaa/em | VC GOB | 4.9lac
MD. MAIN UDDIN "t_R{_}E ;‘\HMT;“.D PATWARY
Bl Cutive Engineer (Civil Slamsing Do s o) ,
anning Develcpment & Werks Divisi aaeitB Uevelot et & Works (\
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Noakhali Science & Te chnol Ogy Univers il_\ E-mail : dpdnstudyahoo. com
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ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT AND REVENUE BUDGETS FOR THE YEAR 2022-2023

Name of University: Noakhali Science & Technology University.
Agency/Depertment: Planning Development & works office.

Procuring Entiy Name: Vice Chancellor NSTU.
Project/Programme Name & Code: 2033-30 94wt 316 31 <10eis <rofSfis oidf 3am St i @t ARaT Qe 08 @ 1 g Wi s |

Package Description Unit | Quanty | Procurement Countract | source | Estd.Cost | Time Code Invite Tender Tender Approval to | Notification | Signing of Total

No. of Methord & Type of of in for Process | Advertise Opening Evaluation Award Award Contrac time to
Procurement Approving | Fund Million tender Contract
Package authority TK. signature
Goods/works

Time for
Complection
of contract

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17

Gl Lot-1 = - OT™M vC GOB | 10.00lac
2 Tages g
3258119 ( iy
| qSIEEF
= @ fafy
A (T

TS 5

FIE BT

Lot-2 - - DPM vC GOB | 5.00lac
b @
TEEEE
el e

FE I

Iﬁ%{s RFQ vC GOB | 3.00lac 01.08.2022 | 05-08-22 05-08-22 08-08-22 11-08-22 11-08-22 28days
4 -
bR o v

60days

Lot-1 OT™M vC GOB | 64.00lac 01-08-22 14-08-22 21-08-22 24-08-22 28-08-22 30-08-22 28days
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Assistan Engincer, Electrical Engr. Md. Sharif Hossain
Planming Desclopment & Works. Divison Superintending Engineer (Electrical) D
Nuukhaly Sewenee & Teehoo - Planning Development & Works e Al
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Package Description Unit | Quanty | Procurement Countract | source | Estd.Cost | Time Code | Invite Tender Tender Approval to | Notification | Signing of Total Time for
No. of Methord & Type of of in for Process | Advertise Opening Evaluation Award Award Contrac time to Complection

Procurement Approving | Fund Million tender Contract | of contract

Package authority TK. signature

Goods/works
1 2 3 4 3 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
G2 Lot-2 - - RFQ VC GOB | 1.50lac 30-06-22 05-07-22 05-07-22 18-07-22 21-07-22 21-07-22 28days | FE AN
4112303 | Fm afewrst

WA A

T = (B

il

Lot-23 OTM/DPM/RFQ | VC GOB | 14.50lac G HETI

fafeg =

G LA

HEE G

]
Go6 Lot-1 - - RFQ vC GOB | 3.50lac 23.05..2023 | 29-05-23 29-05-23 01-06-23 04-06-23 05-06-23 13days | 07days
4112305

RECIRIE

MT. MOZIBUR RAHMAN
';\i.»ix'lnnl Engineer, Electrigcal

Plunming Development & Works Division
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